EST Group
G-650 Vacuum Joint Tester
Find Tube Joint Leaks Fast
Quickly test expanded tube-to-tubesheet joints for leakage. Ideal for heat exchanger
manufacturers or companies performing retubing operations. The G-650 Vacuum Joint
Tester seals the tube I.D. and the tubesheet face, then evacuates the tube end at the joint.
A loss of vacuum indicates a leaky tube joint.

4. Caution: G-650 tools cannot be used where the tubesheet is extremely corroded/eroded; where tube ends are flared and flares overlap;
    or where tube-to-tubesheet joints are welded.
Ordering Information
• Please provide tube OD
• Provide tube pitch & weld size if available
Nominal Tube Size
(inches(mm))
Tube ID Size Range
(inches (mm))
Gun Part Number Manifold Part Number
Square Ring Part
Number
3/8 (9.5) 0.28 - 0.34 (7.1 - 8.6) GSC-6506 GSC-6606 GSC-6706
1/2 (12.7) 0.28 - 0.46 (7.1 - 11.7) GSC-6508 GSC-6608 GSC-6708
5/8 (15.9) 0.29 - 0.49 (7.4 - 12.4) GSC-6509 GSC-6609 GSC-6709
5/8 (15.9) 0.50 - 0.59 (12.7 - 15.0) GSC-6510 GSC-6610 GSC-6710
3/4 (19.1) 0.42 - 0.47 (10.7 - 11.9) GSC-6511 GSC-6611 GSC-6711
3/4 (19.1) 0.48 - 0.71 (12.2 - 18.0) GSC-6512 GSC-6612 GSC-6712
7/8 (22.2) 0.55 - 0.84 (14.0 - 21.3) GSC-6514 GSC-6614 GSC-6714
1 (25.4) 0.67 - 0.96 (17.0 - 24.4) GSC-6516 GSC-6616 GSC-6716
1 1/8 (28.6) 0.80 - 1.09 (20.3 - 27.7) GSC-6518 GSC-6618 GSC-6718
11/4 (31.8) 0.92 - 1.21 (23.4 - 30.7) GSC-6520 GSC-6620 GSC-6720
G-650 Vacuum Joint Tester
Nominal Tube Size
(inches(mm))
Tube ID Size Range
(inches(mm))
Gun Part Number
Manifold Part
Number
Square Ring Part
Number
1 1/2 (38.1) 1.17 - 1.46 (29.7 - 37.1) GSC-6524 GSC-6624 GSC-6724
1 5/8 (41.2) 1.30 - 1.59 (33.0 - 40.4) GSC-6526 GSC-6626 GSC-6726
1 3/4 (44.5) 1.42 - 1.71 (36.1 - 43.4) GSC-6528 GSC-6628 GSC-6728
2 (50.8) 1.64 - 1.96 (41.7 - 49.8) GSC-6532 GSC-6632 GSC-6732
2 1/4 (57.2) 1.92 - 2.21 (48.8 - 56.1) GSC-6536 GSC-6636 GSC-6736
2 1/2 (63.5) 2.17 - 2.46 (55.1 - 62.5) GSC-6540 GSC-6640 GSC-6740
Viton® is a registered trademark of Du Pont Dow Elastomers
BWG 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 7/8" 1" 1-1/8" 1-1/4" 1-3/8" 1-1/2" 1-5/8" 1-3/4" 2" 2-1/4" 2-1/2"
8-9 0030 0043 0056 0068 0081 0093 0106 0118 0131 0143 0168 0193 0218
10-11 0037 0047 0062 0072 0087 0097 0112 0122 0137 0147 0173 0198 0223